900498202

05/10/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM523170

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/09/2018	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MINSON CORPORATION		03/14/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WOODARDCM, LLC	
Street Address:	3401 W. Trinity Boulevard	
City:	Grand Prairie	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75050 LLG	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3618404	MALLIN
Registration Number: 2558834 M MALLIN CASUAL FURNITURE		M MALLIN CASUAL FURNITURE
Registration Number:	2353809	MALLIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

9725181777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

9725181713

Email:

docket@iplaw.pro

Correspondent Name:

Mark Handley

Address Line 1:

PO Box 97

Address Line 4:

Grapevine, TEXAS 76099

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Handley
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Handley/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=03 15 19 Mallin Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

95 00.062 GO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006653 FRAME: 0658

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MINSON CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of California, having offices at 11701 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 51A, Los Angeles, CA 90025, hereby assigns, nunc pro tunc as of July 9, 2018, to Woodard-CM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability corporation, having offices at 3401 W. Trinity Boulevard, Grand Prairie, TX 75050, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Trademark Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and the registrations thereof.

Registration No.	Issue Date	<u>Mark</u>
3,618,404	May 12, 2009	MALLIN
2,558,834	April 9, 2002	MALLING CASUAL FURNITURE & Design
2,353,809	May 30, 2000	MALLIN & Design
i A	e la CA	Sugar as Mathema March

Signed at Los Angeles, ... CA, U.S.A., this 14th day of March.

MINSON CORPORATION

By:

Mr. Kenneth Chen

Its:

Chief Executive Officer

State of California County of Vos Angues

2019.

Ş

SS:

On this day of Macch, 2019, personally appeared before me Mr. Kenneth Chen, to me known and known to me to be the Chief Executive Officer of MINSON CORPORATION, the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received in the name and on behalf of said corporation.

CHRISTOPHER ROBERT AMENE
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
Commission # 2248683
My Comm. Expires Jul 2, 2022

Notary Public

Printed or Typed Name of Notary Public

My Commission Expires: July 2, 2027

TRADEMARK REEL: 006653 FRAME: 0659

RECORDED: 05/10/2019